## For Immediate Release

(Loyal, WI) December 17, 2020

To: WCCN (Riley Hebert) <a href="mailto:news@cwbradio.com">news@cwbradio.com</a>

WIGM (Russ Gowey) <u>dj@k99wigm.com</u>

Clark County Press frontdesk@clarkcopress.com

Tribune Phonograph
Record Review
Tribune Record Gleaner

tp@tpprinting.com
rr@tpprinting.com
news@trgnews.com

Thorp Courier thorpcourier@centurytel.net O-W News news@o-wenterprise.com
Sentinel News sentinelruralnews@gmail.com
Hub City Times marshfield@mmclocal.com

From: Natalie Erpenbach, President

Clark County Community Foundation, Inc. 301 N. Main St., PO Box 116, Loyal WI 54446

CCCF Office Ph: 715-937-6167 Email: <a href="mailto:nkerpenbach@clarkccf.org">nkerpenbach@clarkccf.org</a>

## 2020 Giving Circle Grant Allocation

The Clark County Community Foundation Inc. would like to congratulate the **Aging and Disability Resource Center of Clark County** for being selected as the recipient of this year's Giving Circle Grant Allocation.

The Foundation created the Giving Circle (GC) Fund in 2019 as another way for generous Donors to support the needs and concerns of Clark County, but in a format that allowed more individual participation in the grant allocation process. The GC Fund brings like-minded people and organizations together, who then "pool" their donations together and democratically select grant recipient(s) that help make positive changes in Clark County, WI.

Each GC Donor contributes \$100 to the Fund, which is accumulated October 1<sup>st</sup> through September 30<sup>th</sup> of the following year. One half of the accumulated funds are distributed to three Foundation funds (i.e., Community, Scholarship, and operating Funds) with the other half distributed based on ballots cast by GC Donors for their favorite eligible nonprofit organization.

GC Donors nominate one or more nonprofit organizations they want to be considered for current year funding. Nominations are accepted and a Ballot is provided to each GC Donor in September. Then, the GC Donor Annual Meeting is held where the nominated nonprofits are featured and the ballot results are announced.

Under "normal" circumstances, we would have held our GC Annual Meeting in October; instead, due to COVID-19, we were forced to improvise and conduct the business of the GC remotely. We look forward to the 2021 Giving Circle Annual Meeting and a chance to meet in person, learn more about each nominated nonprofit organization and deliver the grant allocation awards in person. Until then, best wishes to ADRC of Clark County as they continue to serve the citizens and communities of Clark County.

To learn more about the CCCF Giving Circle Funds, its grant and scholarship programs, request a speaker for your group / organization, or to make a tax-deductible donation, contact the Foundation by mail at: *Clark County Community Foundation Inc.*, PO Box 116, Loyal, WI 54446, by email at: information@clarkccf.org, by phone: at 715.937.6167 or by visiting our website: www.clarkccf.org.